Del Mar Energy Inc.

Del Mar Energy Inc.

4131 N Central Expressway, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75204 +1(940)2020502 Dallas

Notifications, messages and electronic signatures

1. Receiving Communications

You agree to accept all communications from us regarding the use of the Del Mar Energy Services at the addresses that you specify at registration.

2. Updating Registration Information

Please, update any changes in your registration information immediately., using the "Update User Information" link associated with each service of Del Mar Energy. Del Mar Energy has the right to rely on the email address and the US postal address that you provided to us the last time.

3. Waiver of Claims

You agree to waive all claims related to non-receipt of messages due to the change of your email address or postal address in the USA.

4. Informational Messages

From time to time we would like to send you information about Del Mar Energy products and services. If you register for using the Del Mar Energy Service, you allow Del Mar Energy communicate with you via email. You can opt out of receiving such information from us in the future by following the instructions in any email, which we will send to you.

5. Legal Effect of Electronic Consents

You agree to abide by any confirmations, consents, or agreements that you transfer through the Del Mar Energy Services, which you access through a computer or other electronic device, including the Internet, telephone and wireless devices, including but not limited to any consent that you give to receive messages from us, exclusively via email.

Signatures of the parties: Company: Del Mar Energy Inc. Michael Latham CEO

